RESOLUTION No. 221015 R 78-22

Adopted on JUN 5 1978

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an
agreement with the REGIONAL EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM
(RETC) to allow the San Diego Regional Youth Employment Program
(REGY) to implement the 1978 Summer Program for Economically
Disadvantaged Youth (SPEDY), under the terms and conditions
set forth in the agreement on file in the office of the

A1 "')
City Clerk as Document No. TH3GRS

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the San Diego Regional Youth
Employment Program (REGY) contract with fourteen (14) selected
Local Education Agencies listed in Attachment "A" and with
the Oceanside Chamber of Commerce to carry out portions of
the program under Title III of the Comprehensive Employment

and Training Act (CETA).
APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney
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By Llight ./éQ]M G
Eugene P. Gordon, Deputy
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5/22/78

Or .Dept. :H&CS
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Aud.Cert.#: 9359 00533
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ATTACHMENT "

Subcontractor

Grossmont Union High School District
Grossmont Union High School District
Grossmont Union High School District
Grossmont Union High School District
Grossmont Union High School District
Sweetwater Community College District
Sweetwater Union High School District
Sweetwater Union High School District
Sweetwater Union High School District
San Diego Unified School District

San Diego Unified School District
Poway Unified School District

Vista Unified School District

Ramona Unified School District

Oceanside Chamber of Commerce

A"

Contract

Amount

$ 4,097
6,250
12,669
3,534
2,768
3,132
7,376
6,751
6,721
53,027
65,000
9,467
5,927
26,920
7,938

R-78-2259

Document
Number

763639
763640
763641
Y3642
Y3043
763644
763645
763646
763647
763657
v63VE8
PEIEAR
763649
763650
PHEI65D.

00534
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CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.’

Amount § .5,185,712.00 Fund 28883 Fund

1978 Summer Program for Economically Disadvantaged Youth (SPEDY)

ngptro er of

Auditor and
The City of San Diego, Calif.

Date May 22 1978 By MA@ ) =

'/

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

Purpose

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed §

Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated » 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.

BY
Job Order
Resolution No.

Fund Prog./Elem.«.__:7 '::Qbject —_______ Project No.
Purpose SO AT ¢ ke oo
Vendor

) CERTlmeogjLMED

AC-361 {REV, 7-78) JUN 5 1978 224 ﬂﬂs 00535
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Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

JUN 5 1978

by the following vote:
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AY 25
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(Seal)

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Bill Mitchell L O O O
Maureen F. O'Connor ng O O O]
Bill Lowery I O Cl O
Leon L. Williams U E] D D
Fred Schnaubelt [Z O D O
Tom Gade IZ O O OJ
Larry Stirling Ol IB/ | ]
Jess D, Haro IZ D D D
Mayor Pete Wilson O O O E/
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON '

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ,
City Clertk of The City of San Diego, California ,

By .4 , Deputy.

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California

Resolution 2210 {}5

Number

JUN 51978

Adopted ...

CE-1276 (REV, 11-77) 00536
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